Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SIKA TECHNOLOGY AG		06/27/2008	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIKA AG		
Street Address:	ZUGERSTRASSE 50		
City:	BAAR		
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND		
Postal Code:	CH-6341		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1186309	AQUA-CRETE
Registration Number:	1479212	EPO-ROK
Registration Number:	2111422	FEDERAL FORMULA
Registration Number:	2197123	GLAZETITE
Registration Number:	2281330	MERFLEX
Registration Number:	2197121	MORRITEX
Registration Number:	2216890	QUARTZITE
Registration Number:	0846544	PERMA/FLOOR
Registration Number:	2645214	THERMO-ROK
Registration Number:	2197120	TONECRETE
Registration Number:	2197119	VERSACOLOR
Registration Number:	3343860	СНЕМІ-СОТЕ
Registration Number:	2628856	CRYSTAL STAT ESD
Serial Number:	78731907	GARLAND ONESOURCE
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003806 FRAME: 0720

900110256

Registration Number:	2215748	DESCOGLAS	
Registration Number: 2197122		DESCOGLAZE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)594-0610

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-594-0600

Email: tmdocketing@raderfishman.com

Correspondent Name: RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC

Address Line 1: 39533 WOODWARD AVENUE, SUITE 140

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 66919-0999

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC

Address Line 1: 39533 WOODWARD AVE., SUITE 140

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48304

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Linda E. Sudzina

 Signature:
 /Linda E. Sudzina/

 Date:
 06/30/2008

Total Attachments: 2

source=20080627145355#page1.tif source=20080627145355#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003806 FRAME: 0721

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sika Technology AG, a Swiss corporation, at Zugerstrasse 50, Baar, Switzerland CH-6341 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the marks listed on attached Schedule A; any and all other rights and privileges provided under the trademarks and other laws of the United States and the individual states thereof with respect to the foregoing; the GOODWILL of the business in which the marks are used; and any and all renewals thereof, together with the right to bring suit and collect for past infringements thereof (collectively, the "Trademark Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Sika AG, a Swiss corporation, at Zugerstrasse 50, Baar, Switzerland CH-6341 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademark Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the payment of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other legally sufficient and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor DOES HEREBY assign and transfer to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights.

Assignor shall, without further consideration, execute any additional documents and take such further action as may be requested to vest in Assignee good, valid and marketable title to the Trademark Rights.

This Assignment and all terms hereof shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties and the respective heirs, personal and legal representatives, successors and assigns.

SIKA AG

Dated: Baar, June 27, 2008

Name: Stefan Mösli

Title: General Counsel

Sika Group

Alice Scheurer Assistant Manager

Trademarks

Mir h.

SCHEDULE A

SCHEDULE OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Application/Registration No.
AQUA-CRETE	1186309
DESCOGLAS	2215748
DESCOGLAZE	2197122
EPO-ROK	1479212
FEDERAL FORMULA	2111422
GLAZETITE	2197123
MERFLEX	2281330
MORRITEX	2197121
QUARTZITE	2216890
PERMA/FLOOR (STYLIZED)	0846544
THERMO-ROK	2645214
TONECRETE	2197120
VERSACOLOR	2197119
CHEMI-COTE	3343860
CRYSTAL STAT ESD	2628856
GARLAND ONESOURCE	78/731907

RECORDED: 06/30/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003806 FRAME: 0723